## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

Below is an executive summary of the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward College.

Program Agreement with Broward College to provide tutors

Managing Department Secondary Learning

Project Description The Agreement between Broward College and The School Board

of Broward County, Florida, is to provide college student tutors for mentoring, support and guidance to SBBC high school students. The Agreement with Broward College to provide tutors is effective

through July 31, 2018

Spending Authority \$7,500 at Boyd Anderson HS and \$7,500 at Coconut Creek

Requested HS for a total of \$15,000. The funds will come from purchased

services budget of the respective school.

.